

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

## Call for tenders n. LISA/2014/OP/01

#### Communication and events

Questions and answers additional (to questions received after 29.04.2014).

Although these questions were received after the deadline, as no new elements are provided eu-LISA decided to publish answers in order to confirm our previous answers and to reassure the interested economic operators

#### Question 2.16

In order to evaluate the participants on an equal basis we would like to know: How many pages of 1500 characters without spaces should be included in the verbatim?

## Answer 2.16

In case the question refers to the verbatim indicated in Lot 2 Annex 1, Section 5.1 (page 9) it is up to the tenderers to decide on the possible length of the verbatim based on professional expertise.

# Question 2.17

Considering the price grid, what is the difference between heavy parcel and parcel (the weight is the same)?

### Answer 2.17

The difference is the type of transport. One refers to express or normal mail, the other to other kind of transport.

#### Question 2.18

Could you please remove from the standard submission form all questions without points related to the award criteria (for instance questions such as "Are you willing to give the Agency access to your booking systems?").

We fear that the jury will take the answers of the tenderers into account when evaluating the offer. Taking into account answers that are not evaluated in award procedures is contrary to EU procurement law. This would lead to an evaluation that is far too subjective. If you do not remove them, could you tell us how the tenderers' answers to these questions will be evaluated? If they are not evaluated, why are you looking for these answers at this stage of the award procedure? What is the impact of a "No", or of no answer to your questions?

# Answer 2.18

This question is solely for informative purpose and will not be taken into account in the result of the technical evaluation. "No" answer will have no impact on the result of the evaluation. We will not remove it.